and Energy

Commonwealth of Virginia

Department of Mines, Minerals, and Energy
Division of Gas and Oil

P.O. Box 1416; Abingdon, VA 24212
Telephone: (276) 676-5423

Tracking Number: 862

Company: CNX Gas Company LLC
File Number: BU-3389

Operations Name: CBM AA1A W/PL
Operation Type: Coalbed/Pipeline

Drilling Report Type: Original

DRILLING REPORT (DGO-GO-14)

1. Drilling Data

Date drilling commenced:  7/18/2007

Drilling Contractor:  Noah Horn

Date drilling completed: 7/23/2007

Rig Type: [v]Rotary []Cable Tool

Driller's Total Depth (feet): 2,560

Log Total Depth (feet): 2,534

Coal Seam At Total Depth Pocahontas

2. Final Location Plat (as required by 4 VAC25-150-360.C.)

Permitted State Plane X 944,110

Permitted State Plane Y: 318,721

] Plat Previously Submitted Or...

List of Attached ltems:

Final Plat State Plane X: 944,116
Final Plat State Plane Y: 318,727

Description FileName
Plat AA1A Plat.pdf
3. Geological Data

Fresh Water At:
| Depth (in feet) | Rate Unit of Measure
Salt Water At:

Depth (in feet) Rate Unit of Measure

1,390 Damp GPM

Form DGO-GO-14-E
Rev. 1/2007
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Coal Seams

List of Attached ltems:

Description FileName

Exhibit A AA1A ExhibitA.pdf

Gas and Oil Shows
List of Attached ltems:

Description FileName

Show Gas AA1A Gas Show.xls

4. Electric Logs (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.A.)

List all logs run:  Caliper,Gamma,Density, Temp,Deviation

Did logs disclose vertical locations of a coal seam? [] Yes No

5. Survey Results  (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.B.2)
List of Attached Items:

Description FileName

Deviation AA1A Deviation.pdf

6. Casing and Tubing Program
List of Attached Items:

Description FileName

Casing AA1A Casing.xls

7. Remarks

Use this space to note any conditions or occurrences, such as lost circulation, fishing jobs,
junk left in hole, sidetracks, squeeze jobs, etc., not shown above. Include data and depth of
condition/occurence.

8. Drillers Log
Compiled By: Noah Horn

List of Attached ltems:

Description FileName

Drill Data AA1A Dirill Data.pdf

Form DGO-GO-14-E Page 2 of 3
Rev. 1/2007



9. Comments

10. Signature
Permitee: CNX Gas Company LLC Date: 11/27/2007 (Company)

Signed By: Leslie K. Arrington Title: Manager (Signature)

INTERNAL USE ONLY

Submit Date: 11/27/2007
Status: Inspr Approved Date: 12/3/2007
Final PDF Date: 12/3/2007

Form DGO-GO-14-E Page 3 of 3
Rev. 1/2007
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Exhibit A

Well Name: G7 CBM AAIA
SURFACE ELEV: 2273.49 EASTING: 944116.09 NORTHING: 318726.56

SEAM DEPTH DEPTH ELEVATION THEK. REMARKS
FROM TC {TO3E) (FT)
(FT) (FT)
COAL 43.30 44.00 2230.19 0.70
44.G0 116.40 2229.49 72.40
HG1 116.40 118.90 2157.0% 2.50
118.90 226.90 2154.59 108.0C
5D1 226.90 228.79 2046.59 1.80
228.70 248.4GC 2044.79 19.70
sp2 248.40C 249.00 2025.08 0.60
249.00 314.70 2024.49 65.70
uBl 314.70 314.90 1958.79 0.20
314.90 319.90 1858.59 5.00
UBZ 3192.90 320.60 1953.59 0.70
320.60 327.30 1952.89 6.70
UBZ2 327.30 328.50 1946.19 1.20
328.50 401.20 1244.99 72.7170
LBl 401.20 401.90C 1872.29 0.70
401.80 600.10 1871.59 198.20
KN1 600.10 600.50 1673.39 0.40
600.50 620.30 1672.99 1%.80
KN2Z 620.30 622.00 1653.19 1.70
622.00 741.00 1651.49 119.0C
RL1 741.00 741.30 1532.49 0.30
741.30 T70.70 1532.19 29.40
ALZ TrHGLTO 772.20 1502.79 1.50
T72.20 851.80C 1501.29 79.60
RAZ 851.80 854.00 1421.69 2.20
854.00C 990.00 1419.49 136.00
JB1 990.00 992.20 1283.49 2.20
992.20 992.80 1281.29 0.60
JBZ 992.80 993.80 1280.69 1.00
993.80 1013.10 1279.69 19.30
JB3 1013.190 1014.0G 1260.39 0.90
1014.00 1084.,00 1259.49 70.00
T1 1084.00 1684.50 1189.49 0.50
1084.50 1101.50 1188.99 17.00
TI 1101.50 1102.10 1171.99 0.60
116z.10 1195.00 13171.39 92.90
*US1 1195,00 1195.70 1078.49 0.70
1195.70 1238.20 1077.79 42.50
*US2 1238.20 1239.30 1635.29 1.10
1239.30 1448.5C 1G34.19 209,20
*SE1 1448.50 1449.20 824.99% 0.70
1449.20 1570.50 824.28% 121.30
*UHL 1570.50 1571.30 702.99 0.80
1571.30 1605.70 702.19 34.40
*COAL 1605.70 1606.70 667.79 1.00
1606.70 1650.20 666,79 43.50
*MHL 1650.20 1651.20 623.29 1.00



*MHL 16e51.7¢ 1652.00 621.79 0.30

1652.00 1824.50 621.49 172.50
*LH3 1824.5C 1826.00 448.99 1.50
1826.00 1879.70 447.49 53.70
*pol 1879.70 1882.00 393.7¢9 2.30
1882.00 2245.90 391.49 363.90
*COAL 2245.90 2246.10C 27.59 0.290
2246.10 2262.10 27.39 16.006
*p4l 2262.10 2263.30 11.39 1.20
2263.30 2317.50C 10.19 54.20
*P34 2317.50 2317.9C -44.01 G.40
2317.90 2392.20 ~-44.41 74.30
*pOl 2392.20 2393.7C -118.71 1.50
2393.70 2427.90 -120.21 34.2C
*3J3 2427.90 2428.70 ~154.41 0.80
2428.70 2560.00 ~155,21 131,30

COAL SEBMS TO BE STIMULATED WERE ADJUSTED DUE TC TOPOGRAPHY.
GAMMA-CALIPER LOG FROM 0 TO 221.00

GAMMA-DENSITY LOG FROM 221.00 TO TD.

NOTE: FOOTAGE NOT ADJUSTED FOR DEVIATION

FILE: D:\PROJECTS\VP_JJK\GAS\ARLA.CMP

DATE: 08/27/07



Oil & Gas Show

Well: AA1A

Formation Top | Bottom| Thickness IPF Pressure | Hours
(MCED/BOPD) Tested
Lee/Norton 1238 1882 644
Pocahontas 2245 2560 315
Total IPF No Show
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COMPU-LOG DEVIATION

CLIENT: Consol Energy

JQCATLION:

BOLE ID: O7-CHR-AR-1-R

DATE 0% 1061 07/23/07

PROBE: 9136CL 962 MAG DECL: -6.9

N

SCALE: 25 FO/IN

TRYS DEPTH: 2517.08 BT
ALIHUTH: 130.7
DISTANCE: 1.2 KT

# = 150 FT IHCR

O = BOTTOM OF HOLE

5
o ¥ bk oOMDTETO0 - VERTICNL DEV
CLIENT : Consol Energy
- FIELD OFFICE :
DATA FROM H
MAG. DECL. : ~6.,900

TT‘\:’TJ’\T'T’I'\M E T
W il e

HOLE ID. t Q7-CNA-RA-1-A
DATE OF LOG : 07/23/07
PROEE : 913eChA 962

DEPTH UNITS : FEET

LOG: 07-CNX-AA-1-A_07-23-07 11-23_9136CA_.02_-0.02_251%.16 DEVI.log

CABLE DEDTH TRUE DEPTH HNORTH DEV. EAST DEV. DIS

50.0 49,99 -0.46
60.0 59,98 ~0.53
70.0 69. 98 ~0.63
80.0 79.98 -0.66

9¢. 0 89.97 ~0.52
100.¢C 99.87 ~-0.35
110.0 109,97 ~0.27
120.¢ 119.97 -0.25
130.0 129.97 ~0.35
140.0 13%.96 ~-0.57
156.0 149,96 -0.86
16¢.0 159.9¢6 -1.12
170.0 169.95 -1.41
180.0 179.94 ~1.%67
190.0 189.93 ~1.94
2G0.0 199.92 -2.15
210.0 209.91 ~2.26
220.0 219.981 o227
230.0 229.90 -2.35
240.0 239.89 -2.41
250.0 249.89 -2.4%
260.0 259.89 -2.53
270.0 269.88 -2.55
280.0 279.88 -2.56
290.0 289.87 -2.08
300.0 299.87 -2.60
310.0 309.86 ~2.74
320.0 319,86 -2.64
330.0 329.85 -2.87
340.0 339.64 ~3.24
356G.0 349.83 -3.55
360.0 359.82 -3.83

—

AN

O

E AZIMUTH SANG

0.50 0.7 132.5 1.5
0.73 0.9 125.9 1.4
0.87 1.2 123.0 1.5
1.22 1.4 118.5 1.1
1.3¢% 1.5 110.8 1.1
1.34 1.4 104.4 0.9
1,22 1.3 102.7 1.0
1.03 1.1 103.6 1.0
0.886 0.9 112.3 1.3
0.78 1.0 126.1 1.4
0.83 1.2 136.0 1.7
0.91 1.4 141.1 1.6
1.12 1.8 141.6 2.0
1.39 2.2 140.2 2.3
1.71 2.6 138.5 2.6
2.11 3.0 135.6 2.7
2.54 3.4 131.7 2.4
2.89 3.7 128.1 2.1
2.91 3.7 128.9 2.2
2.79 3.7 130.9 2.2
2.717 3.7 131.5% 0.9
2.91 3.9 131.0 1.7
3.20 4.1 128.¢ 2.0
3.49 4.3 126.2 1.6
3.82 4.6 124.0 1.9
4.14 4.9 122.2 1.9
4.40 5.2 121.9 2.4
4.7¢4 5.4 118.1 2.0
4.75 5.5 121.1 2.0
4.96 5.9 123.2 2.6
5.26 6.3 124.0 2.4
5.56 6.7 124,56 2.3
= oAn T 14 & 7R
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37¢.
380.
390,
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Well: AAL1A

Casing & Tubing Program

Casing Casing Hole Cement  Cemented Date Packers or
Interval  Size usedin cu/ft to Surface Cemented Bridge Plugs
Yes No
Conductor 13 3/8" 22' 15" X | 7/18/2007
Surface 7" 221' 8 7/8" 70.8 X 7/18/2007 | Bskt @ 132'
Water Protection 41/2" | 2415.50' | 6 1/2" 369.6 X 7/23/2007
Coal Protection 41/2" | 2415.50' | 6 1/2" 369.6 X 7/23/2007
Other Casing & Tubing
Other Casing & Tubing
Liners




COMPANY:

LOCATION:

DRILL DATA HOLE-NOAH HORN WELL DRILLING, INC

CNX

LITTLE HURRICANE DR

DATE STARTED: 07-18-67

HOLE #: AA-1A
DRILL RIG #: 90

DATED COMPLETED: 07-23-07

ELECTRIC LOGGED:YES GROUTED:YES
DEPTH THICKNESS STRATA REMARKS
FROM TO FT DESCRIPTION,VOIDS ETC
0 22 22 OVERBURDEN

22 30 8 SAND/SHALE

30 60 30 SAND

60 90 30 SAND/SHALE

90 120 30 SHALE/COAL/SHALE
120 150 30 SAND/SHALE

150 180 30 SAND

180 210 30 SAND/SHALE

210 240 30 SHALE/COAL/SHALE
240 250 10 SAND/SHALE/COAL
250 370 120 SAND/SHALE

370 400 30 SAND/SHALE/COAL
400 430 30 SAND

430 460 30 SAND/SHALE/COAL
460 490 30 SAND

490 520 30 SAND/SHALE

520 580 60 SAND/SHALE

580 640 60 SHALE/COAL/SHALE
640 730 90 SAND/SHALE

730 760 30 SHALE/COAL/SHALE
760 820 60 SAND/SHALE

820 850 30 SHALE/COAL/SHALE
850 910 60 SAND

910 970 60 SAND/SHALE

970 1030 60 SHALE/COAL/SHALE
1030 1060 30 SAND/SHALE

1060 1120 60 SHALE/COAL/SHALE
1120 1150 30 SAND

1150 1180 30 SAND/SHALE

1180 1240 60 SHALE/COAL/SHALE
1240 12770 30 SHALE/SAND

1270 1360 90 SAND

1360 1420 60 SAND/SHALE

1420 1450 30 SHALE/COAL/SHALE
1450 1480 30 SAND

1480 1540 60 SAND/SHALE

1540 1570 30 SAND/SHALE/COAL
1570 1630 60 SAND/SHALE

1630 1660 30 SAND/SHALE/COAL
1660 1930 270 SAND/SHALE

1930 1960 30 SAND/SHALE

1960 2020 60 SAND



2020
2050
2170
2230
2260
2285
2287
2290
2380
2410
2300
2330

2560.00 FT. TOTAL DEPTH
22.00 FT. OF 13 3/8” CASING
221.00 FT. OF 77 CASING
241550 FT. OF 4 14" CASING

2050
2170
2230
2260
2285
2287
2290
2380
2410
2500
2530
2560

30
120
60
30
25

90
30
90
30
30

SAND/SHALE

SAND

SAND/SHALE
SHALE/COAL/SHALE
SHALE

P-3 COAL

SHALE
SHALE/COAL/SHALE
SHALE/SAND

SAND

SAND/SHALE

RED SHALE



